## SOUTHEAST ISLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT Resolution 2019-03

**WHEREAS**, Southeast Island School District continuously strives to improve the facilities and student opportunities in our district; and

**WHEREAS**, the Kasaan library, owned by the Southeast Island School District and operated by the Organized Village of Kasaan, needs several building updates to ensure a safe, comfortable environment; and

**WHEREAS**, Southeast Island School District has on file two reports of asbestos inspections, dating 2000 and 2009; and

**WHEREAS**, Southeast Island School District plans to upgrade the heating system in the library to a more efficient system and to replace the existing roof; and

**WHEREAS**, the Kasaan library expenses are shared between the district, the City of Kasaan and the Organized Village of Kasaan.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:** that the Southeast Island School Board of Education supports and authorizes the Superintendent or designee to proceed with the renovations.

**ADOPTED** February 20, 2019 at a duly convened meeting of the Southeast Island School District Board of Education at which a quorum was present and voting.

|                      | Attested:           |
|----------------------|---------------------|
| Heidi Young          | Shannon Silverthorn |
| SISD Board President | SISD Board Clerk    |